FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-7-3) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	06-09-1999		R1115-212 ▼	Petient &	NT OF COMMERCE nd Transmurk Office w thereof.
To the Honorable Commi 101060276 1. Name of conveying party(ies): TOM TIAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes Z No		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: BEHAVIOR TECH COMPUTER CORPORATION Address: 2F, 51, Tung-Hsing Street, Taipei, Taiwan, 105, R.O.C.			
▼ Assignment	☐ Merger				/2 / 9
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Tai	pei C	Country: I	ilwan, R.O.C
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes 21 No			
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s)	ogether with a new application	, the execution date E. Patent No.		ation is: <u>5/</u> 316 b	
	Additional numbers atta	ched? 12 Yes (III No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: ROSENBERG, RLEIN & BILKER		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 3444 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE SUITE 105		8. Deposit account number:			
City: ELLICOTT CITYState: MD ZIP: 21043		(Attach duplicate	copy of this pa	ge if paying by de	posit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the bast of my knowledge an the original document.	nd belief, the foregoing intomi	Section is true and con	rrect and any	attached copy	is a true copy c
MORTON J. ROSENBER	G To siles	8 000	(5/2	0/99
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including o	Signature Construction of the Construction of	s. and documer	2	Date
Maii c	documents to be recorded with To			<u></u> _	

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Tradigmarks, Sox Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 009999 FRAME: 0581

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title) MULTI-DIMENSION COMPUTER MOUSE	
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (check one)	-
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extension applications identified above. The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: (check one) R U.S. patent rights only.	s of the patents and patent
worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the any U.S. patent application identified above. The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	ne benefit of the filing date of
(Full name of sole or first inventor) Tom Tian	
(Address) 7F, No. 2, Alley 45, Lane 236, Sec. 3, Chong-Ching North Rd., Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
(Full name of third joint, inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is!	
(Name of Assignee) Behavior Tech Computer Corp.	
(Address of assignee) 2F, No. 51, Tung-Hsing Street, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
The ASSIGNEE is:	
(check one) An Individual. A Partnership. Taiwan, R.O.C.	
(state of country)	
The ASSIGNOR (S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and value	sable consideration, receipt of
which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its successo the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and	rs and assigns:
the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for	this invention.
As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR (S) hereby at Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the ass	ithorizets) and request(s) the
and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.	ignee or the entire right, this
Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its represent	atives, any facts know to the
ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful performance on time to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do ever to aid ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do ever to aid assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said assigns.	signment papers to cause any vithing necessary or desirable
Tom Tian	May 5. 1999 (Date)
(Signature of sole or first poventor)	(Date)
(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)

RECORDED: 05/21/1999

PATENT REEL: 009999 FRAME: 0582